OPTION B
NEMA "B" BRACKET
OPTION X
EXTENDED BRACKET
LOAD BREAK INTERRUPTER
OPTION P
PARALLEL GROOVE TERMINALS
OPTION C
CAPTIVE HARDWARE
TERMINAL PADS DETAIL
OPTION D
"D" BRACKET
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
9
9
10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
15
15
16
16
A A
B B
C C
D D
E E
F F
G G
H H
I I
J J
C
:
\
_
V
a
u
l
t
W
o
r
k
s
p
a
c
e
\
D
e
s
i
g
n
s
\
S
w
i
t
c
h
i
n
g
\
D
i
s
t
r
i
b
u
t
i
o
n
(
C
H
A
N
C
E
)
\
R
e
l
e
a
s
e
d
P
r
o
d
u
c
t
s
\
M
3
S
w
i
t
c
h
\
P
S
S
A
M
3
C
1
5
-
N
.
i
a
m
ENG-S&F-2021- REV A
SHEET 1  OF 1
DATE
04-05-23
DRN BY
PV
WEIGHT
NA
SCALE
.4
VOLUME
NA
SIZE
D
DWG NO.
PSSAM3C15-N SEE CHART
CAT / PART / ASSY NO.
A
REV
TITLE
SW M3C 15kV 1-INSULATOR LOADBREAK
HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS, Inc.
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL
THIS DRAWING AND ITS CONTENTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS, INC. NO PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION
OR COPIES MAY BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF HUBBELL
POWER SYSTEMS, INC. HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS, INC UNPUBLISHED- ALL
RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE COPYRIGHT LAWS.
THIS SYMBOL DENOTES
 CRITICAL FEATURE:
SYMBOLS USED :
SYMBOLS NOT USED :
 NA
 NA
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
C
ASSEMBLY TOL. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
DECIMAL:       0 TO 6" : ± 0.03"
                     EACH INCH ABOVE 6" ADD: ± 0.003"
FRACTIONAL: 0 TO 6" : ± 1/32"
                     EACH INCH ABOVE 6" ADD: ± 1/256"
ANGULAR:   ±1/2°
M 3 C 1 5 -                 N
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
DESCRIPTION
15kV, 110kV BIL
RATED CURRENT
6 - 600 AMP
9 - 900 AMP
OPTIONS
B- NEMA "B" MOUNTING BRACKET   (WT=2.86 LBS)
D- NEMA "D" MOUNTING BRACKET  (WT= 3.48 LBS)
X- EXTENDED MOUNTING BRACKET (WT= 3.67 LBS)
C- CAPTIVE HARDWARE (WT= .68 LBS)
P- PARALLEL GROOVE TERMINALS   (WT= 2.15 LBS)
LOAD BREAK
INTERRUPTER
R
600 AMP CONT         110 kV BIL           14.4 kV NOM
M3C SWITCH
FEB 27, 2022
R
15.5 kV MAX         25 kA 2 SEC / 65 kA PEAK
D06 ACCC
CAT. NO. _ _ _ _ _ _ _                            MADE IN MEXICO
POWER SYSTEMS INC.
Centralia, Mo.
FEB 27, 2022
M3C SWITCH
Centralia, Mo.
R
POWER SYSTEMS INC.
900 AMP CONT         110 kV BIL           14.4 kV NOM
15.5 kV MAX         25 kA 2 SEC / 65 kA PEAK
CAT. NO. _ _ _ _ _ _ _                            MADE IN MEXICO
D06 ACCC
R
A 230403029178 INITIAL RELEASE
-
04-05-23 PV EMY
REVISIONS
REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION ZONE DATE CHG BY ENG
7 13/16
1 11/16
2 5/8
7 3/8
1 5/16
5 1/4
10
10 13/16
90°
163°
21 3/4
17 3/8
2 5/8 OPTION B
5 1/4 OPTION X
(2 5/8 DIFFERENCE)
16 5/16
7 5/16
8
SWITCH PAD TERMINAL
1 1/2
SWITCH TERMINAL PAD
1
3
/
4
5
/
8
Ø9/16
(2 PLACES)
CONSIST OF 2 EACH: CONNECTORS & HARDWARE
FOR #2-500 KCMIL COPPER OR ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR
CONSIST OF 4 EACH: 1/2" STAINLESS
STEEL BOLTS. LOCKWASHERS & NUTS
1 11/16 OPTION B
1 5/16 OPTION X
(3/8 DIFFERENCE)
9 3/8
12 13/16
2 13/16
18 7/16
SHIPPING CARTON DIMENSIONS (in)
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
27
8 1/2
23
12 3/4
10 1/4 HOLE SPACING
FOR Ø5/8
MOUNTING HARDWARE
13/16
1 3/4
7 1/2 2 5/8
23 1/4
NOTE: OPTION C & OPTION P CANNOT BE ORDERED TOGETHER.
SWITCH
15kV, 600 AMP
15kV, 900 AMP
WEIGHT (LBS)
SWITCH CARTON TOTAL
11.73 2 13.73
12.50 2 14.50
C
O
N
F
I
D
E
N
T
I
A
L
NAME PLATE INFORMATION
CATALOG NUMBER
DATE
FOR 600A
FOR 900A
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN